10 2005 AND 2007 PCORC EXPENSES TO BE NORMALIZED $   329,000

11

12 ANNUAL NORMALIZATION (LINE 10  4 YEARS) 82,250

13 LESS TEST YEAR EXPENSE -

14 INCREASE (DECREASE) EXPENSE 82,250$   82,250$

15

16
17 TOTAL INCREASE (DECREASE) EXPENSE 96,722$

18

19 INCREASE(DECREASE) FIT @ 35% (33,853)

20 INCREASE(DECREASE) NOI (62,869)$

Page 24 of 36

ADJ 3.09

PUGET SOUND ENERGY-ELECTRIC

BAD DEBTS

FOR THE TWELVE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2012

COMMISSION BASIS REPORT

PERCENT

LINE NET NET WRITEOFFS

NO. YEAR WRITEOFF'S REVENUES TO REVENUE

December August

1 12 ME 12/31/2009 10,727,813$   2,021,537,277$  0.5306760%

2 12 ME 12/31/2010 11,257,841$   2,019,018,952$  0.5575897%

3 12 ME 12/31/2011 11,518,088$   2,120,332,206$  0.5432209%
4

5 3-YR AVERAGE OF NET WRITE OFF RATE 0.5438000%
6

7 REPORTING PERIOD REVENUES 2,109,858,520$
8

9 RESTATED BAD DEBT RATE 0.5438000%

10 RESTATED BAD DEBTS 11,473,411$

11

12 UNCOLLECTIBLES CHARGED TO EXPENSE IN TEST YEAR 14,248,136
13 INCREASE (DECREASE) EXPENSE (2,774,725)$

14

15 INCREASE (DECREASE) NOI 2,774,725$

16 INCREASE (DECREASE) FIT 35% 971,154
17 INCREASE (DECREASE) NOI 1,803,571$

Page 25 of 36

ADJ 3.10

PUGET SOUND ENERGY-ELECTRIC

INCENTIVE PLAN

FOR THE TWELVE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2012

COMMISSION BASIS REPORT

LINE

NO. DESCRIPTION ACTUAL RESTATED ADJUSTMENT

1 INCREASE(DECREASE ) IN EXPENSE 7,826,651$   5,898,286$   (1,928,365)$

2

3 PAYROLL TAXES ASSOCI WITH MERIT PAY 644,592   485,775   (158,817)$
4 INCREASE(DECREASE ) IN EXPENSE $   8,471,243 $   6,384,060  $   (2,087,183)

5
6 INCREASE (DECREASE) INCOME 2,087,183

7 INCREASE (DECREASE) FIT @ 35% 730,514
8

9 INCREASE (DECREASE) NOI 1,356,669$

Page 26 of 36

 ADJ 3.11

PUGET SOUND ENERGY-ELECTRIC

EXCISE TAX & FILING FEE

FOR THE TWELVE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2012

COMMISSION BASIS REPORT

LINE

NO. DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

1 RESTATED EXCISE TAXES 82,726,125$

2 CHARGED TO EXPENSE FOR TEST YEAR 82,708,211

3 INCREASE(DECREASE) EXCISE TAX 17,914$
4

5 RESTATED WUTC FILING FEE 4,264,226$
6 CHARGED TO EXPENSE FOR TEST YEAR 4,264,231

7 INCREASE(DECREASE) WUTC FILING FEE (5)$
8

9 INCREASE(DECREASE) EXPENSE 17,909$

10

11 INCREASE(DECREASE) OPERATING INCOME (17,909)$

12
13 INCREASE(DECREASE) FIT 35% (6,268)$

14

15 INCREASE(DECREASE) NOI (11,641)$

Page 27 of 36

ADJ 3.12

PUGET SOUND ENERGY-ELECTRIC

D&O INSURANCE

FOR THE TWELVE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2012

COMMISSION BASIS REPORT

LINE

NO. DESCRIPTION TEST YEAR RESTATED ADJUSTMENT

1 D & O INS. CHG  EXPENSE 118,255$   109,622$   (8,633)$

2

3 INCREASE (DECREASE) IN EXPENSE 118,255$   109,622$   (8,633)$
4

5 INCREASE (DECREASE) OPERATING INCOME 8,633
6

7 INCREASE (DECREASE) FIT @ 35% 3,021
8

9 INCREASE (DECREASE) NOI 5,611$

Page 28 of 36

ADJ 3.13

PUGET SOUND ENERGY-ELECTRIC

MONTANA ENERGY TAX

FOR THE TWELVE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2012

LINE

NO. DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

1 RESTATED KWH 3,809,524,012

2 TAX RATE 0.00035$

3
4 RESTATED ENERGY TAX 1,333,333

5 CHARGED TO EXPENSE 825,671
6 INCREASE (DECREASE) INCOME (507,662)$

7
8 INCREASE (DECREASE) FIT @ 35% (177,682)

9 INCREASE (DECREASE) NOI (329,980)$